Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

KensETY, Frederick John
RicHARDSON, Herbert
Leandro Rojo.
STRETTON, Alan
EpmMonDs, Annie Glossop

SmrtH, Chrissy .

GREENLAY, Annie Maud

CorLins, Herbert Francis

Douerty, Charles
Kuan, Mehmood
GoweN, Reginald Edgar
Gomo, Elsie May e
ALLIN, Francis Thomas...
StaNLEY, Hilda

Pripmogre, William

.|High Street,

Kerves Lane, Horsham, Sussex,

16th June 1969.

Little Meadow,
Estate Agent.

207 York Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Retired
Local Government Officer. 15th May 1969.

1 Klea Avenue, Clapham Park, London S.W.4, Major
R.AM.C, (Retired). 24th June 1969.

St. Helens, 13 Stocker Road, Bognor Regis, Sussex,
Widow. 26th July 1969.

17a Coppins Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Widow.
18th July 1969,

2 Queen Margarets Manor, Queen Margarets Road, |

Scarborough. 1st July 1969,

10 Westbourne Gardens, 3 Westbourne Road,
Edgbaston, Birmingham 15, Retired Company
Director. 24th June 1969.

.|104 Gillott Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 16,
Commission Agent, 29th January 1969.
11 Higher Audley Street, Blackburn, Capstan

Operator. 10th December 1968.

“ Manaton,” Bleadon Hill,
Somerset, Retired Drapér.

“ Greenbank,” Bevedere Park, Hornsea,
13th June 1969.

Bowden Farm, Bideford, Devon, Farmer. 29th July
1969.

32 St. Ives Avenue, Blackpool, Widow., 27th March
1969.

Weston-super-Mare,
1st August 1969.

Spinster.

Collingham, Nottinghamshire. 27th

Tuly 1969.

Rawlison & Butler, 13 Carfax, Horsham, Sussex, Solicitors. (George Frederick

Alexander Thwaites.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, National Westminster
House, 6 High Street, Chelmsford, Essex.

Corsellis & Berney, 128 High Road, Balham, London S.W.12, Solicitors.
| Stretton.)

(Phyllis

| Wood & Sons, 18 High Street, Beckenham, Kent, Solicitors. (Ann Wendela Mary
|  Adams and Walter Gilbert Edmonds.)
i Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 30 Princes Street, Ipswich, or Leaning &
| Carr, 39 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.
lVemo_n_ Valentine Marshall, Albemarle Chambers, Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough,
gohmtor, and Thomas Henry Jackson, 9 Alma Square, Scarborough, Chartered
ccountant,

!Ry]and, Martineau & Co., 41 Church Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Alan Denis

|  Martineau and Esther Elizabeth Newill.)
| Glaisyer, Porter & Mason, 126 Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Thomas

Doherty.)

Backhouse, Isherwood, Bennett & Scholes, 27-29 Victoria Street, Blackburn, Lanca-
shire, Solicitors. (Maimoona Begum.)

Wansbroughs, 16 South Parade, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Solicitors. (Ethel

Minnie Bessie Gowen.)

Robinson Sheffield & Till, 6 North Bar Within, Beverley, East Yorkshire, Solicitors.
(Noel Qughtred Till.)

Seldon, Ward & Nuttall, 18 The Quay, Bideford, Devon, Solicitors. (George Thomas
Allin, Annie Christine Allin and Brian David Hall-Tomkin.)

Flint Davenport & Jackson, 5 Edward Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (John Reid,

Christina Mary Reid and Eddie Jackson.) .

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 12 Grey Friars, Leicester ...

31st October 1969

24th October 1969

25th October 1969

18th October 1969

24th October 1969

15th October 1969

16th October 1969

16th October 1969

16th October 1969
20th October 1969
16th October 1969
31st October 1969
15th October 1969

16th October 1969

(141)

(142)

(143)

(144)

(145)

(146)

(189)

(190)
(072)
{073)
(074)
(075)
(076)

077
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