)	
)	THE
)	
)	ONDON
)	GA:
)	GAZETTE,
)	14тн
)	August 19
)	UST
)	1969
)	
)	

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
KENSETT, Frederick John	Little Meadow, Kerves Lane, Horsham, Sussex, Estate Agent. 16th June 1969.	Rawlison & Butler, 13 Carfax, Horsham, Sussex, Solicitors. (George Frederick Alexander Thwaites.)	31st October 1969	(141)
RICHARDSON, Herbert Leandro Rojo.	207 York Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Retired Local Government Officer. 15th May 1969.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, National Westminster House, 6 High Street, Chelmsford, Essex.	24th October 1969	(142)
STRETTON, Alan	1 Klea Avenue, Clapham Park, London S.W.4, Major R.A.M.C. (Retired). 24th June 1969.	Corsellis & Berney, 128 High Road, Balham, London S.W.12, Solicitors. (Phyllis Stretton.)	25th October 1969	(143)
EDMONDS, Annie Glossop	St. Helens, 13 Stocker Road, Bognor Regis, Sussex, Widow. 26th July 1969.	Wood & Sons, 18 High Street, Beckenham, Kent, Solicitors. (Ann Wendela Mary Adams and Walter Gilbert Edmonds.)	18th October 1969	(144)
Sмітн, Chrissy	17A Coppins Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Widow. 18th July 1969.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 30 Princes Street, Ipswich, or Leaning & Carr, 39 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.	24th October 1969	(145)
GREENLAY, Annie Maud	2 Queen Margarets Manor, Queen Margarets Road, Scarborough. 1st July 1969.	Vernon Valentine Marshall, Albemarle Chambers, Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, Solicitor, and Thomas Henry Jackson, 9 Alma Square, Scarborough, Chartered Accountant.	15th October 1969	(146)
COLLINS, Herbert Francis	10 Westbourne Gardens, 3 Westbourne Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 15, Retired Company Director. 24th June 1969.	Ryland, Martineau & Co., 41 Church Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Alan Denis Martineau and Esther Elizabeth Newill.)	16th October 1969	(189)
Dонекту, Charles	104 Gillott Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 16, Commission Agent. 29th January 1969.	Glaisyer, Porter & Mason, 126 Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Thomas Doherty.)	16th October 1969	(190)
KHAN, Mehmood	11 Higher Audley Street, Blackburn, Capstan Operator. 10th December 1968.	Backhouse, Isherwood, Bennett & Scholes, 27-29 Victoria Street, Blackburn, Lanca- shire, Solicitors. (Maimoona Begum.)	16th October 1969	(072)
Gowen, Reginald Edgar	"Manaton," Bleadon Hill, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Retired Drapér. 1st August 1969.	Wansbroughs, 16 South Parade, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Solicitors. (Ethel Minnie Bessie Gowen.)	20th October 1969	(073)
Gомо, Elsie May	"Greenbank," Bevedere Park, Hornsea, Spinster. 13th June 1969.	Robinson Sheffield & Till, 6 North Bar Within, Beverley, East Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Noel Oughtred Till.)	16th October 1969	(074)
Allin, Francis Thomas	Bowden Farm, Bideford, Devon, Farmer. 29th July 1969.	Seldon, Ward & Nuttall, 18 The Quay, Bideford, Devon, Solicitors. (George Thomas Allin, Annie Christine Allin and Brian David Hall-Tomkin.)	31st October 1969	(075)
Stanley, Hilda	32 St. Ives Avenue, Blackpool, Widow. 27th March 1969.	Flint Davenport & Jackson, 5 Edward Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (John Reid, Christina Mary Reid and Eddie Jackson.)	15th October 1969	(076)
Pridmore, William	High Street, Collingham, Nottinghamshire. 27th July 1969.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 12 Grey Friars, Leicester	16th October 1969	(077)